8/3/0/ TTORNEY DOCKET NO. <u>200902407-1</u> REC(08-04-2009 103569535	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Qiming Chen Meichun Hsu Rui Liu		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	XNo Additional name(s) and	address(es) attached? □Yes IXNo
Assignment Merger Char	nge of Name	ecurity Agreement 🗌 Joint
Other		
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication execution date of th	e application is
Confirmation No.: 2781 B. Pat	lication, execution date of th Filed: 07/28/2009 rent No.(s):	AUG - 3
A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: 12/510,933 Date F Confirmation No.: 2781 B. Pate Additional numbers attached? NO NO	Filed: 07/28/2009 ent No.(s):	AUG - 3
A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: 12/510,933 Date F	Filed: 07/28/2009 ent No.(s): 6. Total number of ap	AUG - 3
A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: 12/510,933 Date F Confirmation No.: 2781 B. Pat Additional numbers attached? <u>NO</u> 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	Filed: 07/28/2009 ent No.(s): 6. Total number of ap 7. Total Fee (37 CFR Enclosed	AUG - 3 oplications and patents involved: 1 3.41):
A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: 12/510,933 Date F Confirmation No.: 2781 B. Pat Additional numbers attached? <u>NO</u> 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration	Filed: 07/28/2009 ent No.(s): 6. Total number of ap 7. Total Fee (37 CFR Enclosed	AUG - 3 oplications and patents involved: 1 3.41):\$40.00 to be charged to deposit account.
A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: 12/510,933 Date F Confirmation No.: 2781 B. Pat Additional numbers attached? <u>NO</u> 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400	Filed: 07/28/2009 ent No.(s): 6. Total number of ap 7. Total Fee (37 CFR Enclosed X_Authorization	AUG - 3 oplications and patents involved: 1 3.41):\$40.00 to be charged to deposit account.
A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: 12/510,933 Date F Confirmation No.: 2781 B. Pat Additional numbers attached? <u>NO</u> 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	Filed: 07/28/2009 ent No.(s): 6. Total number of ap 7. Total Fee (37 CFR Enclosed X_Authorization 8. Deposit Account N	AUG - 3 oplications and patents involved: 1 3.3.41):
A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: 12/510,933 Date F Confirmation No.: 2781 B. Pat Additional numbers attached? <u>NO</u> 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 6. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. Steve M. Perry	Filed: 07/28/2009 ent No.(s): 6. Total number of ap 7. Total Fee (37 CFR Enclosed X_Authorization 8. Deposit Account N information is true and corr	AUG - 3 oplications and patents involved: 1 3.3.41):
A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: 12/510,933 Date F Confirmation No.: 2781 B. Pat Additional numbers attached? <u>NO</u> 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 6. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. <u>Steve M. Perry</u> Name of Person Signing	Filed: 07/28/2009 ent No.(s): 6. Total number of ap 7. Total Fee (37 CFR Enclosed Enclosed Authorization 8. Deposit Account N information is true and corr Signature	AUG - 3 oplications and patents involved: 1 3.41):\$40.00 to be charged to deposit account. Number: <u>08-2025</u> ect and any attached copy is a true a3/2909 MJAMA1 07/29/2009 121
A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: 12/510,933 Date F Confirmation No.: 2781 B. Pat Additional numbers attached? <u>NO</u> 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 6. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. Steve M. Perry	Filed: 07/28/2009 ent No.(s): 6. Total number of an 7. Total Fee (37 CFR Enclosed Enclosed Authorization 8. Deposit Account N information is true and corr Signature rsheet, attachments, and d sheet) should be faxed to (5	AUG - 3 pplications and patents involved: 1 2 3.41):

Rev 11/08 (RecdAsgn)

PATENT REEL: 023053 FRAME: 0152 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Cellins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200902407-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

IWs, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Taxas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinaliar HPDC), in furtherance of mylour obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and attiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, tills and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GENERATING A USER-DEFINED FUNCTION USING A SHELL

Filing Dolo:

Application No.:

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or resumminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

Inve additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominues or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held end enjoyed by me/us hed this assignment, and transfer not been made; AND live hereby covenant that live have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/

AND live hereby covenant that live have full right to convey the entire interest have in assigned, and that V we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and live further covenant and egree that We will, each time a request is made, and without indue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its exccessory assigns, noninees or legal representatives, and live agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nomines, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oeths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patient protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all endure provided the expenses which may be incurred by merus in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC;

AND live hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patenis and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as atomasid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, this and interest, any and all Lettere Patent for said Invention(a) or Improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

If we further sufficience and direct the attorneys of record to insert the seriel number and filing date of seld application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the seme shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITHERS WHEREOF, the hereunto set mylour hand(s) and seet(s);

On ch		07/24/200	P
Inventor's Signature (Seel)		Date Assignment Signed	
Climing Chen		07/20 /20	v f
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of)		
) 88.:		
County of)		
Before me this day of	eracinally appeared	Qiming Chen	who is personal

fenoming or proved to use on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who actinowledged the foregoing instrument o assignment to be higher free sct and dead.

Nev 10/06a (Autigement)

Page 1 of 2

Notary PUBle My Convenien Expres.

Unfiled Notes Page 2

PATENT REEL: 023053 FRAME: 0153 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY ntellectual Property Adm 20. Box 272400 fort Colline, Colorado 800 10.I da #0627-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. _____ 200902407-1

ABSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

1

) 85.:

)

Real Property

o set my/eur hand(s) and seal(s): July 23 20 P Dat July23,209 **Date Application Signed**

1000

divin Heu Nor's Typed Ner

đ

Co r aí

Meichun Hau who is personally iy app woved to me on the basis of a to be higher free act and deed. to be the p who ackno idged the foregoing instrument of ev evid t or j

Kenit in a		July 25, 2009	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Dete Assignment Signed	
Rui Liu		July 25, 2009	
avenior's Typed Name		Dele Application Signed	
State of)		
) as.:		
County of)		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Rui Liu who person who acknowledged the foregoing in	is personally
		Milly Plate My Convolution Express	
neritate Roseken (Seeh		My Convolorium Expires	
nventor's Signature (Seel)			
		My Convolorium Expires	
nventor's Typed Name)	My Convention Express	
nventor's Signature (Seci) Inventor's Typed Name State of County of)))**:	My Convention Express	
nventor's Typed Name Itale of Dounty of	5	Date Assignment Signed	
Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Seiters me Vrisday of Team or proved to me on the best	, personaity appeared a of satisfactory evidence to be the	Date Assignment Signed	e personally strument of
nventor's Typed Name State of County of Balians me this day of	, personaity appeared a of satisfactory evidence to be the	My Convention Express	

Unfiled Notes Page 3

RECORDED: 08/03/2009